
r$5',r?ffi
 

ANIENÐNIENT 1\o. 2
 

GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 32O()O4O4
 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Grant Agreement 32000404 between the CITY OF PORTLAND, 
OREGON ("CITY" OR "GRANT'OR" ancl Legal Aid Services of Oregon ("LASO" OR 
"GRANTEE") is effective as of ,2012. 

RECITALS: 

* 	 1. On March 13th, 2008 the City of Portland, Olegon, accepted the recommendations of the 
Feasibility Study for a One Stop Domestic Violence Center and subsequently opened the 
Gater,vay Center for Domestic Violence Services ("the Gater,vay Center") based on the 
recommendations therein. The study gauged a high-level of interest anci support among 
service providers, and a strong need for such a center among victims and survivors of 
domestic violence. 

2. The feasibility study recommended that civil legal assistance be among the core services 
offered at the Gateway Center. 

3. Legal Aid Services of Oregon (LASO) was recommendeci by the Center's advisory 
council to provide the onsite civil legal assistance because of LASO's experience 
providing legal aid to domestic violence victims specifically and LASO's participation on 
collaborative partnerships for vulnerabie populations in generai. 

4. On or around Jr-rly 1, 2070, the City of Portland entered into a Grant Agreement No. 
32000404 with LASO to provide civil legal assistance at the Gatervay Center. 

5. Since the Gateway Center opened in September 2010 it has been visited by thousands of 
survivors of domestic violence and their children. 

6. The original grant term was set to conclude on June 30, 2013. Amendment No. l 
extended the grant until June 30,2014. 

7. Civil legal assistance has been and continues to be one of the highest sought after services 
at the Center. F-ufiher, other community resorrces in this service area have been reduced. 

8. Operational ftinding is available to extend the terms of the Grant for an additional two 
years until June 30, 2016. 

Therefore, 	Parties agree as follolvs: 

ACTIONS TO BE TAKEN BY GRANTIiE 

1. The Recitals above are trne and comect ancl are part of this Amendrnent No. 2. 

Grant Agreement No.
 
Gate'way Cente r for Domestic Violence Services (Navigator/Advocacy Services) Page 1 of 2
 



1s5'l?ffi 
2. The Grant A-qreement term shall extended one year ancl shall tenninate on June 30,2016, 

unless otherr,vise soonel terminated nnder any provisions of the Grant t\greement. 

3 , The total grant fìrnds shall be increased by $ i 20,000 to reflect the extended terms as 
indicated in the above recitals. 

4. Except as modifìed in this Amendment No. 2, the terms and conditions of the Glant 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

The Parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to Grant Agreement 32000d04 in duplicate on
 
the day and year r,vritten, and the corporate signature of Grantee being by authority of the Board
 
of Directors of the executing corpolation.
 

Dated this day of ,2012. 

CITY OF PORTLANÐ Le-eal Aid Services of Oregon/ Grantee 

Commissioner of Public Affairs Prini Name
 
l)an Saltzman Title
 

Date
 
Date
 

Fed. Tax ID No.
 
Portland Business I-,icense No.
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

City Attorney 

Grant Agreement No..
 
Gatervaf Ce ¡rter for Dt".rti. \tiolence Services (Navigator/Acìvocacy Services) Page 2 of 2
 




